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KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Oﬁ IGHNAL

O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 39880
Name: Ramsey Property Management, L.L.C.,
Address 1: 2932 N.W. 122nd Street. Suite 4

Farm ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed
3li0fi2-
APl No. 15 - 071 '20874'00'00
Spo‘ Dascripﬁon: 335’ FNL & 1650. FEL
—-NE .NW_NE gec 30 twp. 17_s. R. 41 [JEast[7]west

Address 2. 335 Feetfrom [ North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _Oklahoma City State: OK_ zip: 73120 + 1955 1650 Feetfrom [] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Stephen E. Nichols Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone’ (405 ) 302'6200
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606

WIne Onw Cse Osw
County:_Greeley

name: __Murfin Drilling Co.. Inc. I Lease Name: WViNEinger wen # _1-30
Wellsite Geologlst: Peter Debenham T P I Field Name: __VVildcat
Purchaser: _N.A, Producing Formation: __IN-A.
Designate Typa of Completion: Elevatlon: Ground:ﬂo'___ Kelly Bushing: 3740'
v Newwell Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: _9250" _ plug Back Total Depth:
—Qil —SWD ____ Slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: _ 919 Feet
Gas ENHR ____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [ANo
— CM (Coal Bed Methans) Temp. Abd. if yas, show depth set: Feet
A Dry Other - If Alternate || completion, cement circutated from: __ 519’
(Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, elc.) '
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows: feet depth to:_Surface w309 sx ot
Operator: Drilling Fluid Management Plan "PA«A/ j 3~ 29/ ZO
Waell Nama: {Data must be collactad from the Rese i,
Original Comp. Date: Original Tota! Depth: Chloride content: _5200 ppm Fluid volume; _ 6150 bhis
Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr, Conv. to SWD Dewatering mathod used: __Evaporation & Dehydration
Plug Back: Plug Back Totat Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.: Operator Name:
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: Lease Name: License No.:
(2-30-09 ] - q 4D Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East{"] wWest
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Docket No.:

Recompletion Oate Racomplation Date

rid i1l TI I v PO
L L} 7

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 §. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomptetion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form ($ee rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
liality In excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well repart shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All raquirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

ara complete and agrto thy best of my knowledge,
Slgnalure:-)MZ_ZW’

Title:_Managing Partner Date: j/ I{e; / e

KCC Office Use ONLY

I — Loetter of Confidentlality Recelved

day of Mﬂld

Subscribad and sworn to before me this _#2

0 0 .

) Aliiar

\/ if Denied, Yes [ ] Date:

Wirsline Log Recelvad
; Geologlst Raport Racelved

RECEIVED

Notary Public:

??’L%ﬁ SANDRA §. SHAVER

UIC Distribution

MAR 12 20%

1
’

Date Commission Explres: __i
i Notary Fublic
[

State of Oklahoma

KCC W\CH\TA



Side Two

Operator Name: R@Mmsey Property Management, L.L.C. 1-30

Twp. 17 (1 East ¥]west

INSTRUCTIONS: Show imporiant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached statlc level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flaw rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Lease Name: Wineinger
County: Greeley

Well #:

sec. .30 s. R 41

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Ives [ANo [_lLog  Formation (Tap), Depth and Datum [} sample
{Attach Additional Sheets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Aves [ONo
Cores Taken Lives [4No Lansing 4229' -488'
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo ) '
Marmaton 4585 -844
{Submit Copy) to
Cherokee 4722 -981'
List All €. Logs Run: Morrow 4997" -1256'
Resistivity, Neutron-Density, Microlog Mississippi 5156' 415"
TD 5241' -1500
CASING RECORD  [_] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, suiface, intermediate, production, etg,
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set {tn 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 519 Class "H" 305 2%CaCt, 4.2#1sx Collflake
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpase: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
— Protect Casing
—PlgBack TD
—— Piug Off Zone
Shats Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recorgd
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
1 »
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes [:] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
[ Fiowing ] Pumping CesasLin [] other (exptain
Estimated Production Cil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bhls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented []Sold [ ]usedonLease [Jopentole  [“Jpert. [] Duattycomp. [ ] Commingled
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ otner ¢specity

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



DAM00(

. +  PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
) ! 1 of 1 1003389 01/11/2010
'B“ INVOICE NUMBER
BAS & 2000 171290217031
ENERGY SERVICES JAN 1 <
Liberal {620) 624-2277 J LEASE NAME Wineinger #1-30
B S PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC g LOCATION
RAMSEY
UNTY Greel
I 2932 NW 122ND ST STE 4 . ::A'rz 2=2¢
1. OCKLAHOMA CITY I
OK US 23120 ¢ JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-Plug & andeonment
- B JOB CONTAC
¢ ATTN:
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. T DUE DATE
40137686 27462 Net - 3% days 02/10/2010
QTY U of| UNIT muc{g INVOICE AMOUNT
M
i gy ljlc o
For Service Dates: 01/09/2010 to 01/09/20710 o L
0040137686
171700229A Cement-Plug & Abandonment 01/09/2010
PTA job
60/40 POZ 300.0Q0 EA 5.64 1,692.00 T
Calcium Chloride 564.00 EA 0.49 278.33 T
Cello-flake 71.00 EA 1.74 123.47 Tj
Heavy Equipmant Mileage 200.00 MI 3.29 658.00 T
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 300.000 MI 0.66 197.40 7|
Proppant and Bulk Delivary Charge 1,410.00 Ml 0.75 1,060.32 T
Depth Charge; 2001' - 3000' ¢ 1.00 EA 846.00 846.00 T
Car, Pickup or Van Mileage 100.00 M! 2.00 199.75 7]
Service Supervisor Charge 1.0 HR 82.29 82.25 T
1
g™
P
-
wb L
| RECENEO
I 2 1700 I 00
Uuq Wh
Kol CPA ik
N \(‘,\*\“
\V

PLEASE REMIT TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841903
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND, TX 79702

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TOQ:
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP

SUB TOTAL
TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

.137.52
323.66
5,461.18




w 1700S. Coux;try Estates Rd.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

BASI P.0. Box 129 1717 00229 A
Liberal, Kansas 67905
ENERGY SERVICES  Phone 620-624-2277
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO.
DATEOF B |- Q.10 DISTHICT 177177 e B w:zu.EI PROD OWJ Owow OGRSTOMER-
CUSTOMER Ky 1 Spry s e ity Wann i mostltersey i pro— F - 20 wewro
ADDRESS v U cowry (L op sate "y

cITY

STATE

ssnwcscnew{(.'ﬂgx S, (’[/‘al}PZ

AUTHORIZED BY—S X me 1A P‘H~ jRB

sosTvPE 2} _ ‘/Q =7 A

EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED /- G/ ¥f° % {1 2R
P, ﬁj—l I ARRIVED AT JOB ' 2720
%)5() (0[ ((052 E:ri.‘ . START OPERATION TN
wr — FINISH OPERATION o
%077 00
—L4 G s 1 RELEASED - : ,‘@
L ™ TV MILES FROM STATION TO WELL (m W

Tho undersigned 13 authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customes. As such, the undersigned agraes and acknowledgas that this contract lor serv pé
products, and/or suppllas includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document, No additiongf'or substituta terms a

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed bsfore the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

bocome a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

/4

ITEMRRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT [ QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
(L 103 [ (pO/Li0  Pn _ e | 200) 24 00 |
({ 1oa A’I(‘ vwia _ Clalmrle b [ 90U S92 o
L CAVORA . £ Ko | 71 262 P
[SAte]! &‘Pnuu t%)uqn{mu}f Milenne | AQO 4
CEMIO [Hlo t_xa ao_Serdeg tle 1 200 Y10 s
SEVICNR N nrsr\m df)" (ol _d e (tum/r N e 1T 2 25T
= 50— 200l 2er0 (=7 N /202
=1 [ NEYEN , wh | 106 G2 Lo
2003 | Soruite ‘_Sﬁ”garmsnr eal | 125 bo
RECEWVED
LI idand
(WAL
keC WICHTT
LYY RS
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SUB TOTA S}' ')-?' 2
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON §
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
TOTAL

SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE

q‘ﬂ_ 1 ﬂ ?QJ\?M

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED

7

o

FIELD SERVICE OR

QAOUD MG Amsre, 13

DER NO.

(WELCOWNER OPEBATOR CONTRACTOR DR AGENT)
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BASILC
.
energy services,r
Cuswme%:ﬂﬂﬁ?”\ M ‘ODﬂr"f—lm Lﬁl?’? @l?’ ud B14 — - - / 10
2 Ve ndb R Y, -
Fleld Ordﬁ q Staipn / ‘ bpfmo 'Kg B ' a ) Casing Depth County (1_4 oo ,0: \ SlateK(
Typanzu L)- v V,’:,\ ]7'-!- r/_‘; Formation Lega! D\fcnptlonzo ,7_“_”
PIPE DATA . PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
CEPASEY o Size | Shotemt ) {280k L/un B T RS o I'S'V” el e
S e I B ;’7@! APl 245 dal Ll € 12958,
.+ Volume Volume From To Min _/ [/ - 15!0!@
Max Press Max Prass From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well Connactlon | Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Ar‘mulus PrfsSure Lo
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush _g\ l\ Gas Volume Total Load
Customar Reprasentatl\m‘r “—Y MA A w Station Manageu ‘ ‘% tﬂt As ,H Treater , Oh ¥ A
Service UnitsfRA G Ul 14 [p IS IGTDR
Normés e |4 Loyl SN Imypg
Time p(,::ﬁs'ﬂ?gr pT:i:gm Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
15: 30 ”m - sl A5 001,T /le( Qn b*m
15:3) \mvf A7 ocker, Cia U
[o:00 ooty mwdinf
=% (O o Joice, ole 2 HI00°
o 2% 1o (%9 o Dump SO sks it @ (3.5
Un. A © <1 q A /\")r\‘ baloneed dua =0t A,
77100 10 <t b fole @ Thip’d
1222009 315 9 uwp 0zks Gt e (ST
17271 ‘o 17 5 J’ﬁ\ﬁn mldnecod din. = .-"f.:f),
|10 1D e o o 0\ CC e @ Y - i
g5 oo @ 8 [33.5 [ Duwd S0 e el @ [35%
A7 10 |/ S IE74 3 Asa imlanced o VLN N»)
1§27 1100 I & 50 o el nde @ sug’
(730 | 109 23S S Powmp 50 Bks cpd & 1357
19331 O 4 A 3 ”Awsr\ Imlainced dm bl A.p,
1752 |5~ 5 7 Cicc, hple ﬁ LO'Y
17 55 150 %0 3 Dumpy RN <k, Gt @& 1B SF
K 5%] .0 > "@#&WA:; BhRp. ,;'.»,;_}.LL:;_.@_.,@L..\,,,-.
‘ O < R Dlua rat el ;/ 2 S, e 2,57
O & (| - ﬂ[[ rQ Mo ’ﬂm)n oy N =¥ rwd &30
ol aeaplede
—J :

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box 129 » Liberal, KS 67905 « (620) 624-2277 » Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-872-3656
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.. LAY00]

PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
* : 1 of 1 1003389 01/04/2010
8:, 'g:;- A Eea u ETJ - JAN - 6 2010 INVOICE NUMBER
r‘d‘ o ,".,_.4...'
ENERGY SEAVICES 1717 - 90211223
Liberal (620) 624-2277 J  LEASE NAME &JQ“)M
%  LOCATION
B RAMSEY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC B COUNTY
: 2932 NW 122ND ST STE 4 s  graTE
1. OKLAHOMA CITY T . )
OK US 73120 T JOB DESCRIPT w Well Casing/Pi
T E JOB CONTAC
o0 ATTN:
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40135043 27462 Net - 30 days 02/03/2010
QTY T of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 12/31/2009 to 12/31/2009
0040135043 .
171700453A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 12/31/2009 P TR R
8 5/8" Surface )
Premlum Plus Cement 305.00 EA 7.66 2,336.60 T|
Calcium Chloride 574.00 EA 0.49 283.27 T
Cello-flake 72.0q EA 1.74 126.21 1]
Top Rubber Cement Plug - B 5/8" 1.00 EA 105.75 106.75
Guide Shoe - Regular - 8 5/8" 1.0 EA 178.60 178.€0
Ingert Float Valve - 8 5/8" 1.0 EA 131.80 131.60
Centralizer - 8 5/8" 2.00 EA 68.15 136.30
Basket - 8 5/8" 1.000 EA 148.0é 148.05
Stap Ring - B8 5/8" 1.000 €A 20.68 20.6j
Heavy Equipment Mileage 200.000 MI 3.29 858.0
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 305.00 M 0.66 200.69
Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charge 1,435.000 Ml 0.79 1,079.12
Depth Charge; 0-500' CENED 1.0d Ea 470.00 470.00
Cer, Pickup or Van Mileage RrE 0 100.000 M 2.09 199.75
Service Supervisor Charge \ 'l_ 7_“ 1.0 HR 82.25 82.25
Plug Container Charge N\I&?\ r.od Ea 117.50 117.50

JAN 2 1 2010
xoicon 4 7

}\Her®
(B~ o) S -

o o

PLEASE REMIT TO:

PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND,TX 79702

PO BOX 841903
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP

SUB TOTAL
TAX
INVOICE TOTAL

£273.37
; 172.94
6,446.31




w 1700'S. Country Estates Rd.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

)
BASIC 705 1717 00453 A
v Liberal, Kansas 67905
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE BATE TICKET NO.

DATE OF , NEW oL CUSTOMER

JOBO [2--_3]- ()9 pisTRICT L L hopral WELL'Z/ ELLD PROD N [IwOw  [JxppER NEO
CUSTOMER R ¢ 4y ey pKOIDP')L/\/ /Haquj cmeatr | LEASE (/)'h e l'n_g A WELL NO. /- 74

ADDRESS

COUNTY (5 e @ /e ,

STATE }7 C

city STATE

SERVICE CREW ,4,7, a5 o . /(;?/yf/é

AUTHORIZEDBY Jesry [Reane 41 JOBTYPE: ~ 4 f eateat ¥PP Surfnce
EQUIPMENT# HRS [ EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED /5 _ 4. 4™ % 215,
272462 '5/ ARRIVED AT JOB s .
2 25 z START OPERATION /5 _3/.,; 8 4./2
] FINISH OPERATION /5 .7 =5 B¢ 10,
RELEASED /2-31~09 £ 130
] KR MILES FROM STATION TOWELL /() )
o |

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract musi be signed before the iab is commenced or merchandise Is delivered).

The undersigned Is authorized to executs this contract as an agent of tha customar. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract ior services,
producs, and/or supplles inctudes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additlol
become a part of this contract withoul the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

( ELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRAGTOR OR AGENT)

r substitute tarms and/i

TEMFRICE o. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
C/ I/O PrﬁMIUM P/ur { ememtT < 1Ski 305 4971 150
CClog [ Celeium Chloride <1ib| 5274 (02 [70
CC 10?2 [ Cell~floke <1lh | 72 2lalo HO
(CFloS | Top Bubber Plug 27 - Al ] 223 [W
E 253 [Guide Shoe PF ~ - 1EATY 2350 L
CE Y52 |Flapper Tupe T ase.t &5 vied | | 230
CFE 1773 [ Centrnlizer £y 2K ~1EA| 2 260 o
CE L3 g% If}lo R.qn <1EA] | 44 100
CF lro3 |\ ¥ Basket - S1EAL 315 ldia
E IOI C o isy ,:-r i [)m?/\"' /M /paa.e Ml. 2-00 JHDG O
CE 290 | Blenins BMiy ioe - Sk 13528 427 o
E /Ij Pfanpaa+ aPBu[( DJ/M/(/y fu 1425 2296 o
(E2¢0 eptr C hawe O-Coc'’ Yhee|” | . OO0 (o
7 Pietcup Mifecce M. | Ioe Ac\‘\IEU 4as ¢
| S603 Serviie ff.oprf,m[ EA| | RV a0 175 W
(E 5oy P/u_g fan?“f;.ne/ eb| 1 o‘\ll A 50 D
K ' Aty
Ao \NWHT
: WY -
SUB TOTAL ‘:'?;
GHEMICAL / ACID DATA: bg:gg_—{'acyb%-
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON §
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
TOTAL
SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE B f %
REPRESENTATIVE .- /UM . MMMZ;' ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED 8Y:~"" yZa.' sy g Ty

FIELD SEHVICE ORDER NO.

ELOUD LHTHG) - e T

{WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOH OR AGENT)



"BASIC

“energy services,.r

TREATMENT REPORT

Custome, Lease No 4 Date
éif‘m Sgk E%Zﬁ@ *r m“,\c‘m, b f n
Leass 4 = | well # 5 _
i AE 4N e ) e }2‘)/-:/'1

l;}e?ldogrsg‘r: Smﬂ, ere C“%. 2yt Dol 3 Cou?:? reele, ' S'am/( .
Type Job Z ? Comond P;’( Sl Formation Legal D%s'gﬁpli n) iy
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
E?%i?“ o | Tubing Size | Shots/Fi Acid ) jL. . RATE|! PRESS .ISIP
. Deptl; 23 Depth i Erom o Pre F:ad . M‘?ﬁ 5 Min.
Volume Volume From | % ’ Pad ' N M 10 Min.
' Max Press Max Press From To Frac K Awp 15 Min.
Well Connection | Annulus Val. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
' Customer Rapre:santar.utme]_‘M TAamD: o Station Manegerj_frf B&’/) PRy Tteaterj-; e /‘/"/"Ij, e
; Service Units| 2. 7 L(éz 1972 ;‘tj'c"f_} 19xio ’
: Romes M 0en] S Chkvee T Areh. / a
; ) Time pcr:::gl,:ga pI:sb;T.?Q Bbls. Pumped ;ata Service Log
i Lo 0a Lo, fff)./lar
Lo¢ Shedy Mead
Lider, 5 Y 7 Fru K
01'00 PMOQ 1Ay Baf"f‘/m .o .«f;/@/fa
9.'05 ) (e 4 ., MNee t ”"1'
‘7-'/2 /f" 'f fapnen  F 2_-_///‘,1-1}'
fi./§ 1:70 - 1'/) Lf Pwma Lts - ‘/r-'/ /4/4&«/
iz 1)fe | — 9 | ¢ Ping 3085 54k _pfm N AL
Mayp 0 T e T T D PL -
.41 266 | — 20 4,5 S tart 0/,9
i9: 46 |00 — [2.5 { Reddice Rei. las# Jo
QL2 e | - Laond Plug
?Q'CP 19) - pﬁ/emsa’ %/0’ Crre AI"\‘\"FD
a’ﬂw}w /g e f'"/f)u..//\ to, Reb>- - %Qﬁ
llo. Y /_ n:- o . ‘ﬁb&\ - a
xQ PR alla
=
i
‘ 2

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box 129 » Liberal, KS 67905 » (620) 624-2277 » Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656
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b

Ramsey Property Management, Inc.
Wineinger No. 1-30
Section 30, T17S, R41W

Greeley County, Kansas
January, 2010 JAN 13 2010

Well Summary

The Ramsey Property Management Inc., Wineinger No. 1-30 was drilled as a wildcat to a total

depth of 5250° in 181 rotating hours and without any problems. Appreciation to Murfin Rig 21 rig
- hands.

The closest offset was the Mid-America Contractors, Inc., Greeley Lands 1-31 - one mile to
the South. The Stone Corral Anhydrite came in 72° low relative to this offset. Formation tops from the
Neva to the Mississippi ran 90’ to 102 low. _

No Morrow Sandstones nor hydrocarbon shows or significant gas increases were documented
during the drilling of this test.

The Wineinger No. 1-30 was plugged and abandoned 1/9/10.

Respectfully Submitted,

—

Peter Debenham

RECENED
MAR 1 2 200

KCC WICHITA



Operator:

Well:

Prospect Generators:
Drilling Engineer:
API No.:

Location:

Elevation:

Contractor:

Surface Owner:
Water & Location:
Spud Date:

Total Depth:

Casing Program:

Mud Program:

Wellsite Consultant;

Samples:

Electric Logs:

Status:

WELL DATA

Ramsey Property Management, Inc. 2932 N.W. 122" St., Suite 4, Oklahoma
City, Oklahoma 73120-1955, Stephen Nichols

Wineinger No. 1-30, wildcat

Plainsmen Partners LLC, Dan Earl Duggan, Stephen Meese
Tim Thomson, Crown Consulting — Liberal, KS
15-071-20874-00

335" FNL & 1650’ FEL, NE/4 NW/4, Section 30, T17S, R41W, Greeley
County, Kansas — 12 miles NW of Tribune

Ground Level 3730°, Kelly Bushing 3741’

Murfin Drilling Rig No. 21, Toolpusher Juan Tinaco, Drillers Martin Castro,
Arturo Cabezos, Jose Porel, Type: Double stand, double jacknife.

Thelma Wineinger - Tribune

Hub of Syracuse

12/30/09

1/8/10, Driller 5250°, Logger 5241°, Mississippi

12 joints of 8 5/8”, 171bs/ft set at 519° with 305 sacks of Premium(2%cc, %
celflak), cement did circulate.

Service Mud Inc., Engineer Tony Maestas ~ Lamar, CO, Type: Chemical Gel/
LCM, displaced at 3850°.

Peter Debenham with mudlogging trailer, Box 350, Drake, CO 80515, 720/220-
4860, Petrolific@gmail.com, call depth under surface casing.

30° to 1800°. 20’ to 3600, 10’ to TD. One set dry cut stored with Kansas
Geological Library, Wichita.

Halliburton, Engineer Sung Won Jung, 1) Array Compensated Resistivity, 2)
Spectral Density/Neutron, 3) Microlog

Plugged and abandoned 1/9/10.

RECEIVED
MAR 12 200

KCC WICHITA



WELL CHRONOLOGY

8§ PM
DATE DEPTH FOOTAGE RIG ACTIVITY
12/31 1200 120° Move to location and rig up rotary tools. Dig ditches. Mix spud mud.

Drill rathole and mousehole and spud in 12 %4 surface hole to 120°.

12/31 614° 499’ To 524’ and circulate. Service rig and run wiper trip and circulate, Drop
survey(3/4 deg.) and trip for surface casing. Run and cement 12 joints of 8 5/8” casing set at 519" with
305 sacks Premium — did circulate. Wait on cement. Repair and replace water lines. Nipple up and test
BOP. Trip in and drill plug and cement and drill new 7 7/8" hole to 614°.

171 2050° 1436’ Service rig and run surveys(1/2 — % deg.). Drilling ahead at 2050°.

172 2950° 900’ Service rig. Circulate for samples at 2705°. Surveys(2 — 1 % deg.).

173 3505° 55§’ Surveys(1 % deg.). Service rig and clean suction.

1/4 3925’ 420° Service and survey(l — 1 % deg.). Displace mud system at 3851°.
Drilling ahead.

/5 4315 390° Survey(1 % deg.). Drilling.
1/6  4760° 445’ Survey(1 deg.). Service rig and clean suction.
1/7 4995’ 235’ Service rig and run survey(2 %2 deg.). Very cold and snow.

1/8  5250°TD 255° Service rig. Circulate for samples at 5080° and 5100°. Drill to 5250°TD
and circulate. Short trip 20 stands and circulate. Drop survey(3 deg.) and circulate. Trip out for logs.

1/9 TD Trip out and run elogs. Wait on orders and trip in and circulate. Trip out laying
down and plug and abandon well. Rig down

MUD PROPERTIES
DATE DEPTH WL VIS PY YP WL pH CL LCM#bbl
122 2480° 95 32 4 8 e 70 79K -
13 3096’ 91 32 5 9 we 70 32K -
1/5 4051° 88 48 15 18 96 110 72K 3
1/6 4444 90 S50 16 19 96 115 64 3 0
1/7 4736’ 91 60 18 23 88 110 64K 3 RECEWV
1/8 5084 92 52 17 19 88 110 52K 2 Mm\l’m\ﬂ

KCC WICHITA



DEVIATION RECORD

2817 Y4, 524" %, 1023° Y4, 1560’ %, 2092’ %, 2686° 2, 2812° Y%, 3065’ 1%, 3317° 1Y%,
3568’ 1'%, 3819’ 1, 4070° 1%, 4321’ 1, 4826’ 2%, 5250’ 3

SM
HTC

b —

FORMATION

Surface Casing
Niobrara

Ft. Hays
Dakota
Cheyenne
Blaine

Stone Corral
Red Cave
Council Grove
Neva

Foraker
Admire

Pennsylvanian Virgil

Shawnee
Heebner
Lansing
BKC
Marmaton
Cherokee
Atoka
Morrow

L. Morrow LS/Keyes

Mississippi
D

CHIGIMS
CX228

DEPTH

519

BIT RECORD
SIZE ouT FOOTAGE
12 %~ 524 524°
77/8” 5250’ 4726’
Total Rotating Hours:
Average:

DATUM

in surface casing

656’

1160°
1488’
2010°
2652
2689
3056°
3426’
3496’
3560’
3610°
3935’
4106’
4229’
4568’
4585’
4722
4846’
4997
5071°
5156’
5241

+3085°
+2581°
+2253°
+1731°
+1089°
+1052°
+685°
+315°
+245°
+181°
+131°
-194°
-365°
-488’
-827°
-844°
-081°
-1105°
-1256°
-1330°
-1415°
-1500°

ELECTRIC LOG FORMATION TOPS- KB Elev. 3741’

*No.1 Greeley Lands
POSITION

DATUM

+2621°
+2307
+1791°
+1161°
+1136°
+761°
+407°
+336°
+271°
+223°
-150°
27y
-399°
-725°
-747
-891°
-1009°
1174
-1232°
-1316’

40’
.54’
-60’
72’
-84’
-76°
92’
91’
-90°
-92
-’44’
92’
-89’
-102’
-97°
90’
-96°
-82’
-98°
-99’

HOURS

7
174 1/2

181172
28.9 fvhr

RECEIVED
apR 1 2 108

*Mid-America Contractors, Inc., Greeley Lands No. 1-31, C/NE/NW, Sec. 31 — 1 mile to the South,

K.B. Elev. 3751".



LITHOLOGY DESCRIPTION RECEIVED

SAMPLES ARE LAGGED MAR 12 200
CORRECTED E-LOG FORMATION TOPS
*INDICATES HYDROCARBON SHOW KCC WICHITA

Samples run from under surface casing — no shows documented, attached mudlog

Virgil 3610°

3695- 3750 SHALE: Med to dark gray to brown redbrn occasional gygn to light gray firm sbfis to
blocky waxy earthy in part calcareous silty occasional grdng to SILTSTONE: Orng to redbm slightly
friable firm clay cement tight no shwo interbed with LIMESTONE: Med to light brown micr fine
crystalline occasional dolic and micsuc with trace intxIn porosity fossils well trace moldic porosity no
fluorescence no stain or cut

3750-3770 LIMESTONE: Med to light brown buff micxln micsuc dolic occasional sucrosic dolic in
part fair intxln porosity no show

3770-3850 SHALE: Dk gray black brown firm fissile waxy carbonaceous occasional interbed with
LIMESTONE: Med to light brown micr fine crystalline occasional dolic and micsuc with trace intxln
porosity fossils well trace moldic porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

3850-3890 LIMESTONE: Mot brown buff to tan gray micr crpxin hard dense silica argillaceous to
marly in part fossils tight no fluorescence no stain or cut occasional interbed with SHALE: Gy dark
gray to black firm sbfis carbonaceous

3890-3910 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff white light gygn micr micxin micsuc in part brittle clean
sbehky fossils trace intxln and vug porosity no show

Shawnee/Topeka 3935’
3910-3980 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff tan micro to crpxIn hard dense to occasional trace intxIn and

fine vug porosity fossils with trace moldic porosity predominant hard and tight fossils clean no
fluorescence no stain or cut interbed with SHALE: Dk gray black brown firm to fissile to blocky
carbonaceous calcareous with LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff micxIn chalky clean fossils trace chlk
filled porosity no show

3980-4010 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff micxln to crpxIn finn to hard brittle in part silica and tight in
part occasional dhky clean to argillaceous fossils occasional trace intxIn porosity no fluorescence no
stain or cut interbed with SHALE: as above

4010-4065 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff tan micsuc brittle clean chlky in part tight to occasional trace
intxin porosity no show interbed with SHALE: Dk mottled gray black firm sbfis carbonaceous with
CHRT: Gy white miky

Heebner 4106’

4065-4110 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff tan micsuc brittle clean chlky in part tight to occasional trace
intxIn porosity no show interbed with SHALE: Dk mottled gray black firm sbfis carbonaceous with
CHRT: Gy white mlky



4110-4165 LIMESTONE: Mot gray to brown micr crpxln hard dense silica sbchky in part poor vis
porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut interbed with SHALE: as above

4165-4190 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff tan white fine crystalline occasional micsuc with trace intxin
porosity clean fossils no show interbed with SHALE: Dk gray black firm sbfis waxy carbonaceous

Lansing 4229°
4190-4245 LIMESTONE: Mot gray buff brown crpxIn hard dense silica no show with SHALE: Dk
gray to brown black firm sbfis to blocky carbonaceous Tr CHRT: Brn to gray translucent mlky white

hard crystalline

4245-4280 LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff micxIn micsuc to sucrosic in part firm brittle clean fossils
trace intercrystalline and occasional moldic porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

4280-4305 SHALE: Dk mottled brown to gray occasional black hard blocky calcareous fossils in part
with LIMESTONE: Lt brown buff micxIn micsuc to sucrosic in part firm brittle clean fossils trace
intercrystalline and occasional gd moldic porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

4305-4350 LIMESTONE: B buff micr crpxIn to micxIn hard dense clean fossils occasional trace
porosity no show

4350-4385 SHALE: Dk gray to black firm sbfis to blocky carbonaceous calcareous interbed with
LIMESTONE: Med to dark mottled brown gray biomicr fine crystalline hard dense clean to
argillaceous in part fossils carbonaceous poor vis porosity no show trace CHRT: B mlky gray
crystalline

4385-4420 LIMESTONE: Med to light brown buff oomicr micxin to crpxin hard dense clean fossils
very silica and tight in part poor vis porosity no show

4420-4440 LIMESTONE: Med to light brown buff oomicr micxIn firm brittle clean fossils oolites gd
oomoldic porosity trace intxIn porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

4440-4475 LIMESTONE: Med to dark mottled brown biomicr fine crystalline hard dense silica fossils
carbonaceous marly in part tight to occasional trace moldic porosity no show with CHRT: as above
interbed with SHALE: Dk mottled brown black firm sbfis to blocky carbonaceous calcareous

4475-4538 LIMESTONE: Dk mottled brown gray biomicr fine crystalline hard dense silica fossils
oolites carbonaceous argillaceous to marly tight to occasional trace moldic porosity no show
occasional interbed with SHALE: Blk dark brown firm fissile carbonaceous

4538-4545 LIMESTONE: Lt to medium mottled brown oomicr fine crystalline dense silica in part
argillaceous carbonaceous very oolites well/ trace oomoldic porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

BKC 4568’
4545-4585 SHALE: Dk brown gray gygn black firm blocky calcareous carbonaceous fossils in part
with LIMESTONE: Dk gray occasional black argillaceous to marly tight no show trace CHRT

Marmaton 4585’

4585-4615 LIMESTONE: Med to dark mottled brown gray crpxln hard dense silica in part RECENED
argillaceous to marly in part fossils carbonaceous tight no show interbed with SHALE: Dk bmm &o\ 2 7080

(CCWICHTA



gray black hard blocky calcareous carbonaceous trace CHRT
4615-4635 SHALE: Dk brown to gray black hard blocky calcareous carbonaceous

4635-4700 LIMESTONE: B micr crpxln hard dense marly in part silica carbonaceous tight no
fluorescence no stain or cut interbed with SHALE: Dk brown to gray black hard blocky calcareous
carbonaceous trace CHRT

Cherokee 4722’

4700-4740 SHALE: Bk dark gray hard sbfis to blocky carbonaceous calcareous silty interbed with
LIMESTONE: Med to dark brown gray crpxln hard dense silica argiilaceous to marly carbonaceous
sndy in part tight no show trace CHRT: Brn gray mlky hard crystalline

4740-4790 LIMESTONE: Mot brown gray fine crystalline to crpxln hard dense fossils carbonaceous
argillaceous to marly in part silty tight no show interbed with SHALE: Dk gray black blocky
carbonaceous Tr CHRT

4790-4840 LIMESTONE: Med to dark brown gray occasional black biomicr crpxin hard dense marly
fossils carbonaceous pyrite in part occasional silica and very tight poor vis porosity no fluorescence no
stain or cut interbed with SHALE: Blk gray fissile to blocky carbonaceous trace CHRT: Brn gray mlky
hard crystalline

Atoka 4846’

4840-4900 LIMESTONE: Med to dark brown gray occasional black biomicr crpxln hard dense marly
fossils carbonaceous pyrite in part occasional silica and very tight poor vis porosity no fluorescence no
stain or cut interbed with SHALE: Blk gray fissile to blocky carbonaceous trace CHRT: Brn gray mlky
hard crystalline

4900-4969 SHALE: Blk sbfis to blocky hard carbonaceous calcareous interbed with LIMESTONE:
Mot brown occasional black biomicr crpxIn hard dense clean to marly in part fossils oolites occasional
trace intxIn and moldic porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut trace CHRT

4969-5005 SHALE: Bik dark gray firm fissile carbonaceous with LIMESTONE: Dk brown black
crpxln hard dense silica argillaceous to marly silty fossils carbonaceous tight no show trace CHRT

Morrow 4997°
5005-5025 SHALE: Blk firm fissile carbonaceous interbed with marly LIMESTONE: as above fossils

silica tight no show

5025-5074 SHALE: Dk gray black firm sbfis to blocky carbonaceous slightly calcareous silty to sndy
slightly glauconitic

Lower Morrow LS/Keyes 5071°
5074-5092 LIMESTONE: Mot brown biomicr fine crystalline dense sndy fossils oolites sbchky in part
clean to argillaceous poor vis porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut

5092-5128 SHALE: BIk firm sbfis carbonaceous calcareous sndy in part slightly glauconitic interbed

with LIMESTONE: Mot brown speck green biomicr fine crystalline dense sndy glauconitic ipfo(stNED

oolites sbchky in part clean to argillaceous poor vis porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut RE 0
1 W
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5128-5150 SHALE: Dk gray gygn to green firm sbfis waxy calcareous carbonaceous sndy and
glauconitic in part occasional fossils

Mississippi 5156’
5150-5200 LIMESTONE: Med to light mottled brown buff fine crystalline sbchky in part clean to

argillaceous sndy and glauconitic in part carbonaceous fossils poor vis porosity no show with SHALE:
Dk gray black firm fissile carbonaceous trace CHRT

5200-5250 LIMESTONE: Mot brown buff micxin sbehky clean sndy glauconitic in part fossils poor
vis porosity no fluorescence no stain or cut trace CHRT

RECENED
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